| | _ 05-25-2 | 2006 <u> </u> | Docket No.: MST-23 | 93 US |
|--|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 | | 4FF. | • | ARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | 1032452 | 231 | ▼ | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Director of the United State | s Patent and Trademark Offic | ce: Please record the a | attached original documer | nts or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Jaromir Pastorek Silvia Pastorekova | 5122.06 | | ress of receiving party(i Virology, Slovak Acade | • |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment | ☐ Merger | Street Address | Dubravska Cesta 9 | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | | 842 46 Bratislava | |
| ☐ Other | | Country: Slovakia | State : | : ZIP : |
| Execution Date: May 10, 2006 | | Additional name(s) | & address(es) attached? | ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/723,795 | | B. Patent | No.(s) | 72 FM 75 |
| | Additional numbers attac | ched? Yes | No 🤤 | 0 00 |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m | | 6. Total number o | of applications and pater | 7.13 |
| Name: Leona L. Lauder Internal Address: | | Credit | FR 3.41):\$ Card Payment F Any excess or insufficie | orm enclosed ency should be |
| | | | debited to deposit acco | 8 |
| Street Address: 235 Montgomery | Street, Suite 1026 | 8. Deposit accoun | it number: | 10723795 |
| City: San Francisco S | tate: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94104</u> | | opy of this page if paying by | depos account) |
| Statement and signature. | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | | <u> </u> |
| To the best of my knowledge and leads the original document. | belief, the foregoing inform | ation is true and ceri | rect and any attached c | copy is a true copy |
| Leona L. Lauder | | Milles | De 5/. | / 300 kg /3 /30 kg |
| Name of Person Signing Total number | er of pages including cover sh | Signature neet, attachments, and | d document: | Date 5 |
| | Mail documents to be recorded with | | | |

Docket No.: MST-2393 US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JAROMIR PASTOREK and SILVIA PASTOREKOVA, both a citizens of Slovakia residing in Bratislava, Country of Slovakia are inventors of the invention described and set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled CA IX-SPECIFIC INHIBITORS, filed November 26, 2003 and 10/723, 795 (33 5-18-06) identified as U.S. Serial No. 11/723,795 and executed by us on December 15, 2003.

WHEREAS, the Institute of Virology, Slovak Academy of Sciences,
Bratislava, Slovakia desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued
thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Institute of Virology, Slovak Academy of Sciences and/or its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Institute of Virology, Slovak Academy of Sciences to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

We agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the Institute of Virology, Slovak Academy of Sciences, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications, statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms, and contents as may be required by the Institute of Virology,

PATENT REEL: 017917 FRAME: 0158 Slovak Academy of Sciences, or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interference or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved, and we agree that we will aid the Institute of Virology, Slovak Academy of Sciences in every way in protecting the invention except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with the Institute of Virology, Slovak Academy of Sciences.

| WITN Ę SS: |
|-------------------|
|-------------------|

INVENTOR:

Jaromior Pastorek

Date: 05/10/2006

WITNESS:

Letonian

INVENTOR:

Silvia Pastorekova

PATENT REEL: 017917 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 05/22/2006